OP \$40.00 4493422

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM565527

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NE	EW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: AS	SSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tuan Minh Tran, deceased. Vivian Faumuina Yamagata, Executor of Estate.		03/05/2020	Individual:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vivian Faumuina Yamagata	
Street Address:	1772 Germaine Court	
City:	Hayward	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94541	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4493422	STAY POSITIVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: vivianbeautyfashion888@yahoo.com

Correspondent Name: Vivian Faumuina Yamagata

Address Line 1: 1772 Germaine Court

Address Line 4: Hayward, CALIFORNIA 94541

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vivian Faumuina Yamagata
SIGNATURE:	/Vivian Faumuina Yamagata/
DATE SIGNED:	03/05/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of Trademark 03052020#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006884 FRAME: 0053

900538812

Assignment of Trademark

Whereas Tuan Minh Tran, citizen of Canada, deceased; Vivian Faumuina Yamagata, Executor of Estate, are the owners of Trademark Registration #4493422.

Whereas Vivian Faumuina Yamagata, is desirous of acquiring said trademark registration #4493422

Now therefore, good and valuable consideration, Tuan Minh Tran citizen of Canada, deceased; Vivian Faumuina Yamagata, Executor of Estate, Hereby assigns the entire interest and goodwill of the business to Vivian Faumuina Yamagata.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006884 FRAME: 0054

RECORDED: 03/05/2020